
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

Hopkinton School District 
2016-2017 Bus Routes   

August 24, 2016 
Draft #1  

  
Bus 91 AM (Pick Up) Bus 91 PM (Drop Off)  
6:57AM  Depart lot 
6:59AM  #204 Kast Hill Rd.  
7:00AM  #401 Kast Hill Rd.   
7:01AM  #247 Kast Hill Rd.  
7:03AM  Clement Hill Rd. & Bailey Rd.   
7:04AM  #358 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:05AM  West Ridge Circle & Clement Hill Rd.   
7:07AM  Brookwood Lane & Clement Hill Rd. 
7:09AM  #896 Clement Hill Rd.  
7:11AM  #1013 Clement Hill Rd.  
7:12AM  #1109 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:13AM  #1279 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:14AM  #1379 Clement Hill Rd.   
7:14AM  Clement Hill Rd. & Bound Tree Rd. 
7:15AM  #1153 Bound Tree Rd.    
7:15AM  #1162 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:16AM  #1186 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:17AM  #1314 Bound Tree Rd.  
7:18AM  Bound Tree Rd. & Pleasant Pond Rd.  
7:20AM  #1078 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:21AM  #1025 Bound Tree Rd. 
7:24AM  #644 Bound Tree Rd.   
7:25AM  #614 Bound Tree Rd. (PM ONLY) 
7:26AM  Bound Tree Rd. & Autumn Ridge Rd.  
7:26AM  #207 Bound Tree Rd.  
7:31AM  Amesbury Rd. P/U & T/A 
7:33AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:38AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
All Harold Martin students will get on Bus #92 and 
express to Harold Martin School 
7:51AM  Arrive at lot 
 

2:21PM  Depart lot 
2:30PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
2:50PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
2:55PM  Amesbury Rd.  T/A & D/O 
2:59PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
3:12PM  #207 Bound Tree Rd.  
3:13PM  Bound Tree Rd. & Autumn Ridge Circle   
3:14PM  #614 Bound Tree Rd.  
3:14PM  #644 Bound Tree Rd.   
3:15PM  Clement Hill Rd. & Bound Tree Rd. 
3:15PM  #1078 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:16PM  #1025 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:16PM  #1057 Bound Tree Rd.  
3:17PM  #1153 Bound Tree Rd.   
3:18PM  #1162 Bound Tree Rd.  
3:18PM  #1186 Bound Tree Rd. 
3:20PM  #1314 Bound Tree Rd.  
3:21PM  Bound Tree Rd. & Pleasant Pond Rd.   
3:24PM  #1364 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:25PM  #1279 Clement Hill Rd.   
3:26PM  #1109 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:27PM  #1013 Clement Hill Rd.  
3:29PM  #896 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:30PM  #810 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:30PM  #686 Clement Hill Rd.  
3:31PM  Brookwood Lane & Clement Hill Rd. 
3:32PM  West Ridge Circle &  Clement Hill Rd.   
3:33PM  #418 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:34PM  #358 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:36PM  Clement Hill Rd. & Bailey Rd.  
3:40PM  #204 Kast Hill Rd.  
3:41PM  #401 Kast Hill Rd. 
3:42PM  #247 Kast Hill Rd. 
3:47PM  Arrive at lot 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 92 AM (Pick Up) Bus 92 PM (Drop Off)  
6:53AM  Leave lot 
7:12AM  Fire Pond Rd. & Pamela Dr. P/U & T/A 
7:15AM  #529 E. Penacook Rd.  
7:20AM  E. Penacook Rd. & Dustin Rd. & Tyler Rd. 
7:23AM  #544 Dustin Rd.  
7:29AM  Deer Path & Park Ave.   
7:30AM  #412 Park Ave.   
7:31AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:33AM  Cedar St. & Carriage Lane  
7:36AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
Will take all Harold Martin students from Bus #91 & 
#97 and express to Harold Martin School 
7:55AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
8:08AM  Arrive at lot 
 
 
 

2:21PM  Leave lot 
2:30PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
2:50PM  Cedar St. & Carriage Lane  
2:53PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
3:00PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
3:03PM  #382 Park Ave. 
3:03PM  #412 Park Ave.   
3:04PM  Deer Path & Park Ave.   
3:10PM  #544 Dustin Rd. 
3:13PM  Dustin Rd. & Tebrok Rd.  
3:15PM  E. Penacook Rd. & Dustin Rd. & Tyler Rd. 
3:18PM  Fire Pond Rd. & Pamela Dr. T/A & D/O 
3:20PM  #529 E. Penacook Rd.    
3:44PM  Arrive at lot 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 93 AM (Pick Up) Bus 93 PM (Drop Off)  
6:50AM  Leave lot 
7:01AM  #55 Briar Hill Rd.   
7:06AM  #852 Broad Cove Rd.   
7:10AM  #578 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:11AM  #526 Broad Cove Rd. 
7:13AM  #963 Broad Cove Rd. (8/23/16)  
7:12AM  Buzzwell Corner & Broad Cove Rd. T/A 
7:15AM  #1192 Briar Hill Rd.  
7:16AM  #675 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:16AM  #643 Briar Hill Rd. 
7:18AM  #51 Willoughby Rd P/U & T/A  
7:21AM  #135 Rollins Rd.  
7:22AM  #280 Rollins Rd.   
7:23AM  Rollins Rd. & Hutchins Hill Rd. 
7:25AM  Crowell Rd. & Rollins Rd.  
7:26AM  #755 & #780 Rollins Rd.  
7:29AM  #286 Beech Hill Rd. 
7:30AM  #447 Currier Rd. (signs) 
7:37AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
7:44AM  Main St. & Woodland Dr.  
7:47AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:49AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
8:03AM  Arrive at lot 
 
 
 
 

2:35PM  Leave lot 
2:40PM  Arrive Maple Street School (2nd in line) 
2:55PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
2:58PM  Main St. & Cedar St. 
3:00PM  Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
3:05PM  First Community Church 
3:06PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
3:10PM  #55 Briar Hill Rd.   
3:11PM  #88 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:12PM  Briar Hill Rd. & Rollins Rd. 
3:12PM  #271 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:15PM  #51 Willoughby Rd. T/A & D/O  
3:17PM  #643 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:18PM  #675 Briar Hill Rd. 
3:20PM  #948 Briar Hill Rd.  
3:21PM  #1192 Briar Hill Rd.  
3:22PM  #1272 Briar Hill Rd.  
3:25PM  #963 Broad Cove Rd. (8/23/16)  
3:26PM  #852 Broad Cove Rd.   
3:26PM  #578 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:27PM  #526 Broad Cove Rd. 
3:30PM  Buzzwell Corner & Broad Cove Rd. T/A 
3:39PM  Crowell Rd. & Rollins Rd.  
3:41PM  #280 Rollins Rd.   
3:43PM  Rollins Rd. & Hutchins Hill Rd. 
3:44PM  #641 Rollins Rd.  
3:45PM  #755 & #780 Rollins Rd. 
3:46PM  #873 & #843 Rollins Rd.   
3:48PM  #286 Beech Hill Rd.  
3:50PM  #447 Currier Rd.  
3:52PM  #672 Currier Rd. 
4:05PM  Arrive at lot 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 94 AM (Pick Up) Bus 94 PM (Drop Off)  
6:32AM  Leave lot 
6:50AM  South Rd. & Old South Rd.  T/A   
6:53AM  #735 South Rd. 
6:56AM  #541 South Rd.   
7:00AM  #70 South Rd.    
7:05AM  #1137 Hopkinton Rd.   
7:06AM  #1105 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:07AM  #1035 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:08AM  #959 Hopkinton Rd.   
7:10AM  #534 Upper Straw Rd.   
7:14AM  #1127 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:14AM  #1097 Upper Straw Rd 
7:17AM  #708 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:18AM  #657 Upper Straw Rd. 
7:20AM  #565 Upper Straw Rd.  
7:21AM  #688 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:22AM  Clarke Ln.  P/U & T/A 
7:23AM  Hopkinton Rd. & Hedgerose Lane   
7:24AM  #52 Hedge Rose Lane 
7:24AM  #76 Hedge Rose Lane 
7:24AM  #94 Hedge Rose Lane T/A & P/U   
7:27AM  Hopkinton Rd. & Taylor Rd.   
7:30AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
7:40AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:45AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
8:00AM  Arrive at lot 
 
 
 

2:35PM  Leave lot 
2:40PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
2:55PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School  
3:13PM  Cracker Barrel Store 
3:14PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
3:17PM  #70 South Rd. 
3:18PM  #102 South Rd.  
3:20PM  #252 South Rd. 
3:21PM  South Rd. & Irish Hill Rd. 
3:22PM  #541 South Rd.  
3:24PM  #735 South Rd. 
3:28PM  South Rd. & Old South Rd. T/A & D/O 
3:37PM  Hopkinton Rd. & Taylor Rd.   
3:40PM  #1137 Hopkinton Rd.   
3:41PM  #1105 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:42PM  #1035 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:43PM  #1007 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:45PM  #959 Hopkinton Rd.   
3:45PM  Hopkinton Rd. & Apple Tree Lane   
3:46PM  #534 Upper Straw Rd.  
3:46PM  #565 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:50PM  #657 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:51PM  #708 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:55PM  #1097 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:56PM  #1127 Upper Straw Rd. 
3:58PM  #688 Hopkinton Rd.  
3:59PM  Clarke Ln. T/A & D/O  
3:59PM  Hopkinton Rd. & Hedgerose Lane   
4:00PM  #94 Hedge Rose Lane T/A & D/O  
4:00PM  #52 Hedge Rose Lane  
4:15PM  Arrive at Lot  



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 95 AM (Pick Up) Bus 95 PM (Drop Off)  
6:48AM  Leave lot 
7:01AM  #924 Jewett Rd.   
7:02AM  Jewett Rd. & Elizabeth Lane   
7:04AM  #683 Jewett Rd.   
7:05AM  #470 Jewett Rd. 
7:07AM  #25 Brockway Rd. 
7:09AM  #145 Brockway Rd.  
7:10AM  #174 Brockway Rd.   
7:10AM  #211 Brockway Rd. 
7:11AM  #496 Brockway Rd.   
7:13AM  #751 Brockway Rd. 
7:14AM  #950 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:14AM  #1018 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:15AM  #1086 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:15AM  Farrington Corner Rd. & Stickney Hill Rd. 
7:16AM  Stickney Hill Rd. & Lower Straw Rd.  P/U & T/A 
7:17AM  #798 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:17AM  #600 Farrington Corner Rd.   
7:18AM  #516 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:19AM  Farrington Corner Rd. & Buckingham Lane 
7:20AM  #368 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:21AM  #324 Farrington Corner Rd.  
7:22AM  #304 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:23AM  #266 Farrington Corner Rd.  
7:24AM  #136 Farrington Corner Rd. 
7:27AM  Hopkinton Rd. & Hopkins Green Rd.  
7:28AM  Hopkins Green Rd. P/U & T/A 
7:31AM  #132 Main St. 
7:32AM  #172 Main St.  
7:33AM  Main St. & Checkerberry Lane 
7:35AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
7:41AM  #1811 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:43AM  #2208 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:44AM  #2492 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:44AM  #2505 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:45AM  #2563 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:47AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:52AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
8:00AM  Arrive at lot 
 

2:35PM  Leave lot 
2:40PM  Arrive Maple Street School (3rd in line up) 
2:50PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
2:56PM  #697 Main St. 
2:59PM  #2563 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:00PM  #2505 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:01PM  #2492 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:01PM  #2208 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:02PM  #1811 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:02PM  #1771 Hopkinton Rd. 
3:08PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
3:10PM  Main St. & Checkerberry Ln. 
3:10PM  #172 Main St.  
3:11PM  #132 Main St. 
3:12PM  Garrison Rd. &  Hopkinton Rd. 
3:14PM  Hopkins Green Rd. T/A & D/O 
3:17PM  #924 Jewett Rd.   
3:18PM  Jewett Rd. & Elizabeth Lane   
3:19PM  #683 Jewett Rd.   
3:23PM  #470 Jewett Rd. 
3:25PM  #25 Brockway Rd. 
3:27PM  #174 Brockway Rd.   
3:27PM  #211 Brockway Rd. 
3:27PM  #496 Brockway Rd.   
3:28PM  #751 Brockway Rd. 
3:29PM  #950 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:30PM  #1018 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:30PM  #1086 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:31PM  Farrington Corner Rd. & Stickney Hill Rd. 
3:32PM  Stickney Hill Rd. & Lower Straw Rd. T/A & D/O 
3:33PM  #798 Farrington Corner Rd.  
3:34PM  #600 Farrington Corner Rd.    
3:38PM  #516 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:40PM  Farrington Corner Rd. & Buckingham Lane 
3:41PM  #368 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:41PM  #324 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:42PM  #304 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:42PM  #266 Farrington Corner Rd.  
3:43PM  #136 Farrington Corner Rd. 
3:55PM  Arrive at lot 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 96 AM (Pick Up) Bus 96 PM (Drop Off)  
6:45AM  Leave lot 
6:50AM  Country Club Dr. 
6:52AM  #240 Galloping Hill Rd.   
6:53AM  #304 & #305 Galloping Hill Rd.  
6:54AM  #163 Galloping Hill Rd.   
6:54AM  #89 Galloping Hill Rd. 
6:55AM  #57 Galloping Hill Rd. 
6:58AM  #1688 Hatfield Rd   
6:58AM  Hatfield Rd. & Turnberry Lane  
7:00AM  Hatfield Rd. & College Hill Rd. & Barton 
Corner   
7:00AM  #336 College Hill Rd.  
7:01AM  College Hill Rd. & White Tail Run  
7:03AM  #1488 Hatfield Rd.  
7:05AM  #1002 Hatfield Rd. (occasional) 
7:05AM  #956 Hatfield Rd.   
7:06AM  Moran Rd. & Hatfield Rd. 
7:08AM  #390 Thain Rd. 
7:11AM  #351 Stumpfield Rd. 
7:16AM  Little Frost Rd. 
7:22AM  #180 Stumpfield Rd. 
7:23AM  #214 Stumpfield Rd.   
7:24AM  #240 Stumpfield Rd. 
7:25AM  #310 Stumpfield Rd.   
7:26AM  Sugar Hill Rd. & Old Holmes Rd.    
7:26AM  #670 Sugar Hill Rd. 
7:27AM  Sugar Hill Rd. & Bassett Mill Rd.  
7:28AM  #392 Sugar Hill Rd. 
7:30AM  #399 Old Henniker Rd. 
7:33AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
7:40AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:45AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
8:00AM  Arrive at lot 
 

2:21PM  Leave lot 
2:30PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
2:40PM  #1549 Hopkinton Rd.   
2:46PM  #2505 Hopkinton Rd. 
2:46PM  #2563 Hopkinton Rd. 
2:47PM  Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
2:49PM  #697 Main St. 
2:49PM  #797 Main St. 
2:50PM  #810 Main St. 
2:50PM  #834 Main St.   
2:53PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
2:59PM  Maple St. & Prospect St.  
3:00PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
3:03PM  #496 Maple St. 
3:04PM  #519 Maple St. 
3:05PM  #613 Maple St. 
3:05PM  Maple St. & Mill St.  
3:06PM  Maple St. & Cressey Brook Rd. 
3:09PM  #1320 Maple St. 
3:10PM  Emerson Hill Rd. & Tucker Dr. 
3:14PM  #1401 Maple St. 
3:19PM  Tamarack Rd. & Country Club Lane 
3:21PM  #37, #47 & #57 Galloping Hill Rd.   
3:22PM  #163 Galloping Hill Rd.  
3:23PM  #240 Galloping Hill Rd. 
3:24PM  #305 Galloping Hill Rd.   
3:26PM  #1688 Hatfield Rd.   
3:27PM  Hatfield Rd. & Turnberry Lane  
3:29PM  Hatfield Rd. & College Hill Rd. & Barton 
Corner   
3:30PM  College Hill Rd. & White Tail Run 
3:31PM  #336 College Hill Rd. 
3:32PM  #1488 Hatfield Rd.  
3:32PM  #1419 Hatfield Rd. 
3:34PM  #956 Hatfield Rd.   
3:36PM  Hatfield Rd. & Moran Rd. 
3:39PM  #390 Thain Rd. 
3:40PM  Little Frost Rd.  
3:40PM  #310 Stumpfield Rd.  (TUES. PM ONLY) 
3:42PM  #214 Stumpfield Rd. 
3:43PM  #240 Stumpfield Rd. 
3:48PM  #862 Sugar Hill Rd.  
3:50PM  #670 Sugar Hill Rd. 
3:50PM  Sugar Hill Rd. & Bassett Mill Rd.  
3:51PM  #392 Sugar Hill Rd. 
3:52PM  Sugar Hill Rd. & Old Holmes Rd. 
3:59PM  Arrive at lot 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

 

Bus 97 AM (Pick Up) Bus 97 PM (Drop Off)  
6:45AM  Leave lot 
6:49AM  Emerson Hill Rd. 
6:52AM  Cressey Brook Rd. & Maple St.  
6:58AM  #48 Pine St.   
6:59AM  #128 Pine St. 
7:00AM  #146 Pine St.   
7:01AM  #190 Pine St. 
7:01AM  #256 Pine St.    
7:02AM  Pine St. & Burnham Intervale Rd. T/A 
7:02AM  #315 Pine St.   
7:03AM  #447 Pine St. 
7:10AM  Pine St. & South Shore Dr.   
7:16AM  #49 Kearsarge Ave.    
7:16AM  #325 Kearsarge Ave.    
7:20AM  Kearsarge Ave. & Fletcher Lane  
7:21AM  Kearsarge Ave. & Wildwood Dr. (1st ent.)  
P/U & T/A  
7:23AM  #178 Spring St.   
7:25AM  Pinewood Dr. & Spring St. (2nd entrance) 
7:25AM  #247 Pinewood Dr.  
7:26AM  Pinewood Dr. & Snowshoe Trail   
7:27AM  Pinewood Dr. & Hardy Ln.   
7:28AM  Pinewood Dr. & Spring St. (1st entrance) 
7:31AM  #13 Kearsarge Ave. 
7:33AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:38AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
All Harold Martin students get onto Route #92 
express to Harold Martin 
8:02AM  Arrive at lot 
 

2:21PM  Leave lot 
2:30PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
2:46PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
2:55PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
2:56PM  #49 Kearsarge Ave.   
3:00PM  #140 Spring St.   
3:01PM  #178 Spring St.   
3:03PM  Pinewood Dr. & Spring St. (2nd Entrance) 
3:03PM  #247 Pinewood Dr.    
3:04PM  Pinewood Dr. & Snowshoe Trail   
3:05PM  Pinewood Dr. & Hardy Ln. 
3:05PM  Pinewood Dr. & Spring St. (2nd entrance) 
3:06PM  #265 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:07PM  #325 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:08PM  #461 Kearsarge Ave. 
3:08PM  Kearsarge Ave. & Wildwood Dr. (1st ent.)  
T/A & D/O  
3:09PM  #48 Pine St.   
3:12PM  #108 Pine St. 
3:13PM  #128 Pine St. 
3:13PM  #146 Pine St.   
3:14PM  #190 Pine St.  
3:14PM  #256 Pine St.  
3:15PM  Pine St. & Burnham Intervale Rd. 
3:16PM  #315 Pine St.   
3:17PM  #447 Pine St. 
3:18PM  #465 Pine St. 
3:19PM  #517 Pine St. 
3:21PM  #762 Pine St. 
3:22PM  #913 Pine St. 
3:23PM  Ridgetop Ln. & Pine St. 
3:24PM  Pine St. & South Shore Dr.    
3:25PM  #1297 Pine St. 
3:49PM  Arrive at lot  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Revised: August 24, 2016 
 

HOPKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
School Administrative Unit 66 

 

 
204 MAPLE STREET · CONTOOCOOK, NH 03229 

TEL: (603) 746-5186   FAX: (603) 746-5714 
 

      Above All, Care 

   

Bus 98 AM (Pick Up) Bus 98 PM (Drop Off)  
6:45AM  Leave lot 
6:56AM  Little Tooky Rd. & Robin Rd.   
6:57AM  Little Tooky Rd. & Penacook Rd.  
6:58AM  Woodwells Garrison T/A 
6:59AM  #255 Penacook Rd.   
7:02AM  #534 Gould Hill Rd. 
7:03AM  #558 Gould Hill Rd. 
7:03AM  #596 Gould Hill Rd.   
7:04AM  Gould Hill Rd. & Blaze Hill Rd.   
7:05AM  #139 Gould Hill Rd.  
7:06AM  #155 Putney Hill Rd.  
7:12AM  Gage Hill Rd. & High Pond Rd. 
7:13AM  #40 Gage Hill Rd.  
7:14AM  #796 Putney Hill Rd. 
7:15AM  Putney Hill Rd. & Gage Hill Rd. 
7:15AM  #470 Gage Hill Rd. P/U & T/A 
7:20AM  #507 Dolly Rd.  
7:21AM  #431 Dolly Rd.  
7:23AM  #315 Dolly Rd. 
7:23AM  #273 Dolly Rd. 
7:25AM  Dolly Rd. & Stonybrook Rd. 
7:25AM  #601 Maple St. 
7:27AM  #512 Maple St. 
7:28AM  #326 Maple St.   
7:30AM  Arrive Maple Street School 
7:34AM  #87 Maple St. 
7:34AM  #66 Maple St. 
7:36AM  Maple St. & Prospect St.    
7:38AM  #21 Maple St.   
7:37AM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
7:40AM  #826 Main St.   
7:41AM  #767 Main St.  
7:41AM  #697 Main St. 
7:42AM  Main St. & Woodland Dr. 
7:42AM  #543 Main St. 
7:43AM  #2563 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:43AM  #2505 Hopkinton Rd. 
7:46AM  #1549 Hopkinton Rd.  
7:50AM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
8:05AM  Arrive at lot 
 

2:21PM  Leave lot 
2:40PM  Arrive Harold Martin School 
2:46PM  Gage Hill Rd. & High Pond Rd. 
2:49PM  #798 Dolly Rd. 
2:51PM  #315 Dolly Rd. 
2:53PM  Dolly Rd. & Stonybrook Rd. 
2:56PM  #326 Maple St.  
2:58PM  Arrive Maple Street School 
3:02PM  #87 Maple St.    
3:03PM  Maple St. & Prospect St.  
3:03PM  #23 Maple St.   
3:05PM  Arrive Hopkinton High School 
3:08PM  #121 Penacook Rd. 
3:12PM  Little Tooky Rd. & Robin Rd.   
3:13PM  Little Tooky Rd. & Penacook Rd.  
3:14PM  Woodwells Garrison T/A   
3:15PM  #255 Penacook Rd. 
3:17PM  Penacook Rd. & Robert Gould Rd.  
3:18PM  #656 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:19PM  #596 Gould Hill Rd.   
3:20PM  #558 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:21PM  #534 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:22PM  #495 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:23PM  Gould Hill Rd. & Blaze Hill Rd.   
3:24PM  #283 Gould Hill Rd. 
3:25PM  #139 Gould Hill Rd.  
3:27PM  #155 Putney Hill Rd.  
3:28PM  #232 Putney Hill Rd.  
3:30PM  #323 Gage Hill Rd.  
3:31PM  #470 Gage Hill Rd. T/A & DO 
3:32PM  #792 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:33PM  #737 Putney Hill Rd. 
3:34PM  #399 Old Henniker Rd. 
3:34PM  #346 Old Henniker Rd.  
3:35PM  #40 Gage Hill Rd. 
3:35PM  Gage Hill Rd. & High Pond Rd.  
3:36PM  #798 Dolly Rd. 
3:37PM  #775 Dolly Rd. 
3:38PM  #735 Dolly Rd.  
3:39PM  #597 Dolly Rd. 
3:42PM  #507 Dolly Rd.  
3:43PM  #431 Dolly Rd. 
3:44PM  #384 Dolly Rd. 
3:45PM  #357 Dolly Rd. 
3:46PM  #315 Dolly Rd. 
3:47PM  #273 Dolly Rd. 
3:47PM  #231 Dolly Rd.  
3:48PM  #212 Dolly Rd. 
3:50PM  Arrive at lot 
 

 


